

SCHEDULE 2

Amendments of the Industrial and Provident Societies Act 1965

- 11.**—(1) Section 58(1) (instrument of dissolution) is amended as follows.
- (2) In subsection (2)(d), for “Authority” substitute “FCA or the PRA”.
 - (3) In subsection (4), for “Authority” substitute “FCA and, if the society is a PRA-authorised person, the PRA”.
 - (4) In subsection (5), for “Authority” substitute “FCA”.
 - (5) In subsection (5A), for “Authority” substitute “appropriate authority”.
 - (6) In subsection (5B), for “Authority” substitute “FCA and, if the society is a PRA-authorised person, the PRA”.
 - (7) In subsection (5C), for “Authority” substitute “FCA”.
 - (8) In subsection (6), for “Authority” substitute “FCA”.
 - (9) In subsection (7), for “Authority” substitute “FCA”.
 - (10) In subsection (8), for “Authority”, in each place, substitute “FCA and, if the registered society is a PRA-authorised person, the PRA”.

(1) Section 58 was amended by [S.I. 2001/2617](#) and [S.I. 2011/2687](#). There are other amending instruments, but none is relevant.